FORM PTO-1595	11-20-1998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1		FROM MAN ITALISMEN
Tab settings ♥ ♥ ▼	4 4 0 0	attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal		and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	i	1217145 Ontario Inc.
Llewellyn Bertram Parsons		o <b>!!!</b>
MCD 11-10-98	Interna	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 2 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		8
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger Street	Address: 113 Cook Street, Unit
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	
C) Other	City:F	Barrie State Ont ZIPL 4M 4G
Execution Date: October 29, 1998		i name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🌣 🎾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
While decorporate is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution d	ate of the application is: October 29, 199
		ent Na.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. Fait	ян 140.(6)
الله في الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	ional numbers attached?	料No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence 6. Total nu	Imber of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jane Parsons		
Internal Address:	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
		losed
		norized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 20414 McCowan Roa	8. Deposit	account number: 16-0497
City: Mount Albert State: Ont Z	.16	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
11/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000328 160497 09188320	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\gamma$ 0	NOV U 9 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
наше от гетооп очуничу		al number of pages comprising cover sheet:

WHEREAS, Llewellyn Bertram Parsons of 113 Cook Street,
Barrie, Ontario, L4M 4G5 has made certain new and useful
improvements in a ROPE CLAMP for which he is about to make an
application for Letters Patent of the United States of
America;

AND WHEREAS, 1217145 Ontario Inc. whose full post office address is 113 Cook Street, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 4G5 has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and all other countries that may be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to him in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said 1217145 Ontario Inc. its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described

in the Specification prepared for and executed by him on the

29 th day of OCTOBER, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, in and to the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons hereby covenants and agrees for himself and for his heirs, executors administrators, to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may be reasonably required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in its successors and assigns;

AND the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons covenants for himself and for his heirs, executors and administrators, that he has not granted to anyone other than to its successors and assigns, any right or license to make, use or sell the said invention and that he has not otherwise alienated, limited or encumbered the right, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and transferred in and to the said invention;

AND the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons hereby grants to

Jane Parsons (Registration No. 33,569) the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for its recordal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Llewellyn Bertram Parsons has 29th day of OCTOBER hereunto set his hand this 1998, at Barrie, Ontario, Canada.

Llewellyn Bertram Parsons

In the presence of

WITNESS 1

Signature

Address:

113 COOK ST., UNIT3 BARRIE, ON Lyin 465

Name: MAUREEN PARSONS

**RECORDED: 11/10/1998** 

Date: OCT. 29, 1998

WITNESS 2

Signature

Address: 37 LOUNT ST. BARRIE, ON LYM 3E3

Name: WANDA HICKS Date: OCTOBER 29, 1998